

BINNY LIMITED

Estd 1799 CIN No. : L 17111TN1969PLC005736

SEC/2024-25/SE/010

The Manager-Corporate Service Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001 April 28,2024

Scrip Code: 514215

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Compliance under Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, it is to inform to the Stock Exchange that the Share Certificate, as detailed hereunder, have been informed to the Company by the Shareholder as misplaced and lost and the request for issue of duplicate share certificate by the Shareholder is under Consideration.

In response to her request, duplicate share certificate was issued.

Name	Folio No.	Lost Share Certificate Number	Number of Shares held	Distinctive Nos.	Duplicate Share Certificate No.
EBRAHIM MOHMED DAYEE	E0000015	1674	400	18334472- 18334871	10052

The exchange is requested to take the same on record.

Yours Faithfully,

For **BINNY LIMITED**

JI. Nanelegopt

M.NANDAGOPAL Executive Chairman